

Student Government Association 270-745-4354 FAX: 270-745-7079 Western Kentucky University 1 Big Red Way Bowling Green, KY 42101-3576

" P

Bill 01-11-S Amendment to Bylaws March 15, 2001

| PURPOSE: | To amend Article VIII Section 7 of the Bylaws of the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University. |
|------------|--|
| WHEREAS: | The Bylaws are viewed as the guidelines of the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University, and |
| WHEREAS: | Currently, Article VIII Section 7 of the Bylaws requires all members of Congress to serve on two committees, and |
| WHEREAS: | Having the responsibility of serving on two committees in addition to weekly Congress meetings is a major time commitment, and |
| WHEREAS: | Many students are unable to meet the current time requirements. |
| THEREFORE: | Be it affirmed that we, the members of the Student Government |

THEREFORE: Be it affirmed that we, the members of the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University, do hereby adopt the following amendment to the Bylaws of the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University effective in the Fall 2001 semester.

- AUTHORS: Leslie Bedo
- SPONSOR: Executive Committee



The Spirit Makes the Master